

# Make the world a better place!

Your Bronze Award project is a great way to serve the Girl Scout community or city.

#### Make it Matter!

Your Bronze Award should be something you are passionate about or that creates change.

## Make it Inspirational!

Ignite those around you with your passion for your project by living out the Girl Scout Promise & Law.

Final Report Deadline for Ceremony Recognition- March 1st

Final Report Deadline - September 30th

You have until September 30<sup>th</sup> of your 6<sup>th</sup> grade year to complete your project.

The Bronze Award is...

# **Girl Led**

That means the GIRLS are responsible for both the idea and carrying out their project. While parents and Troop Leaders can help, the project is for the girls to lead.

#### **Staff Contact**

Troop Support staff will be your main contact at the office to assist you throughout your project. They will be available to talk through any roadblocks or ideas you may encounter working on your project.

Phone: (800) 698-0022 Email: info@gswestok.org

### **Paperwork**

Keep track of all the materials, flyers, and photos from your project to submit with your final paperwork! No need to print them out; you can submit everything via email to <a href="mailto:info@gswestok.org">info@gswestok.org</a> or deliver it to the council office.

#### Team

The Bronze Award is a team experience! Decide as a troop to go for the Bronze or connect with other girls in your area to create your team.

# **Troop/Group Volunteer**

Troop leaders, volunteers, or parents can assist you as you work on your project. Remind them that you are in charge, but they can be a great resource for advice.